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IIHF ICE HOCKEY U18 WORLD CHAMPIONSHIP DIV | GROUP B

ICE HOCKEY
U18 WORLD
CHAMPIONSHIP
SLOVENIA
Division | - Group B

ENTRY LIST BY TEAM
As of TUE 31 MAR 2015
AUT - Austria

Shoots/ Height Weight

P Date of Birth
°% Catches m/ftin kg /lbs S SEE

18 BALTRAM Florian
3 BIRNBAUM Lucas
97 BLUML Jan

1 DIVIS Dominic

92 FELDNER Nico
21 HAUDUM Lukas
20 HOLZER Jakob

5 HUBER Andreas
23 JENNES Christian

1.76 /59" 76/168 25 MAR 1997 Seattle Thunderbirds
1.90/6'3" 84/185 9 JUN 1997 Red Bull Salzburg

1.72/5'8" 71/157 24 JAN 1998 Lower Austria Stars St. Polten
1.83/6'0" 77/170 20 MAY 1997 EHC Linz

1.81/5'11" 69/152 11 OCT 1998 Red Bull Salzburg

1.83/6'0" 83/183 21 MAY 1997 Sodertalje SK

1.80/5'11" 73/161 2 DEC 1998 KAC Klagenfurt

1.78/5'10" 80/176 10 DEC 1997 HC Innsbruck

1.64 /55" 67/148 21 MAY 1997 VSV Villach

~

~

96 KARITNIG Gert 1.80/511" 71/157 6 MAR 1997 VSV Villach
91 KERN Matthias 1.81/5'11" 85/187 31 MAY 1997 Graz 99ers

2 KERNBERGER Michael 1.81/5'11" 76/168 24 JAN 1997 KAC Klagenfurt
95 KOFLER Jonas 1.84/6'0" 88/194 26 DEC 1998 Pikes Oberthurgau Romanshorn
90 KOUDELKA Paul 1.79/5'10" 70/154 20 JUL 1998 Lower Austria Stars St. Polten
13 KRAGL Gerd 1.76 /59" 80/176 23 JUN 1997 EHC Linz

17 KROMP Christof
99 LEHNER Lorenz
9 MAXA Felix

1.81/5'11" 75/ 165 14 AUG 1997 IF Troja-Ljungby
1.80/5'11" 75/ 165 29 NOV 1997 EHC Linz
1.84/6'0" 79/174 14 NOV 1997 EAC Junior Capitals

~

7 MOIDL Matteo 1.91/6'3" 87/192 13 SEP 1997 EHC Linz
10 NISSNER Benjamin 1.79/5'10" 66/ 146 30 NOV 1997 EAC Junior Capitals
24 NUSSBAUMER Fabian 1.77 /510" 71/157 5 FEB 1997 Red Bull Salzburg
15 OBERSTEINER Daniel 1.73/5'8" 75/165 2 FEB 1998 KAC Klagenfurt
4 PELZ Philipp 1.85/6'1" 76/168 17 AUG 1997 EAC Junior Capitals
11 PILLONI Yannic 1.75/5'9" 72/159 31JUL 1998 SC Bern
22 POSCHMANN Philipp 1.80/5'11" 85/187 1 JAN 1997 Slovan Bratislava
25 SIMAIR Marco K 1.64/55" 65/143 2 JUN 1997 EHC Linz
94 SZTATECSNY Emil 1.76 /59" 79/174 16 FEB 1997 Lower Austria Stars St. Polten
14 WACHTER Daniel 1.64/55" 66/146 1 APR 1997 Red Bull Salzburg

19 WAPPIS Christof
93 WILHELMER Philipp
16 WINKLER Dario

1.73/5'8" 68/150 18 AUG 1997 Red Bull Salzburg
1.88/62" 102/225 28 FEB 1997 KAC Klagenfurt
1.78/5'10" 75/ 165 18 MAY 1997 Red Bull Salzburg
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8 WINKLER Thomas 1.79/5'10" 66/ 146 1 APR 1998 KAC Klagenfurt
89 WITTING Samuel 1.71/5'7" 74163 14 JAN 1998 KAC Klagenfurt
88 WOHLFAHRT Philipp 1.72/5'8" 64/141 14 MAY 1997 VSV Villach
12 WOLF Bernd 1.78/5'10" 74/ 163 23 FEB 1997 SC Bern
6 WOLF Simon 1.72/5'8" 70/154 5 APR 1998 Lower Austria Stars St. Polten
Total: 32 players and 4 goalkeepers
Team officials:
Function Name Citizenship Date of Birth
Head Coach: WERFRING Dieter AUT 29 SEP 1967
Assistant Coach: PUSCHNIK Gerhard AUT 16 OCT 1966
Assistant Coach: ULLRICH Paul AUT 3 APR 1986
Team Leader: SCHRAMM Peter AUT 16 FEB 1948
Equipment Manager: GABBAUER Heinz AUT 4 MAR 1969
Physiotherapist: LINDINGER Tom AUT 15 JUL 1992
Physiotherapist: LIST Georg AUT 27 FEB 1987
Team Doctor: NEUHUTTLER Stefan AUT 22 JUL 1979
Team Video Coach: HIRN Lorenz AUT 20 APR 1990
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NOTE

Prior to the initial directorate meeting, which occurs before the team's participation in the competition, there may be a large number of players included in
this output. Following that meeting the team's roster will be reduced to no more than the maximum number of players allowed.
LEGEND

D Defence F Forward GK  Goalkeeper L
No Jersey Number Pos Position R Shoots or catches Right

Shoots or catches Left
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BASSO Michele
BERGER Simon
BERNARD Dominic
DAL SASSO Davide

de LORENZO MEO Alex
de LUCA Ivan

DELUEG Michael

FINK Kevin

GASSER Alex

GIOS Gregorio

LONGO Gabriele
MARCH Gianluca
MARCHESINI Leonardo
MARTINI Erwin
MARZOLINI Marco
MORODER Samuel
NOCKER Patrick

PEITI Simone
PICCOLRUAZ Simon
PITSCHIELER Simon
QUINZ Stefan
RUNGGALDIER Juri
SARZI PUTTINI Lorenzo
SPINELL Markus
STEINER Moritz
STEVAN Luca

THUM Elias
TREIBENREIF Hannes
TRENKWALDER Markus
TSCHIMBEN Felix
VINATZER Andreas
WENTER Christoph

ENTRY LIST BY TEAM

As of SAT 28 MAR 2015

ITA -Italy

Shoots/ Height

m /ftin

1.85/6'1"
1.83/6'0"
1.90/6'3"
1.80/511"
1.70/57"
1.93/6'4"
1.79/5'10"
1.71/57"
1.70/57"
1.75/5'9"
1.75/5'9"
1.75/59"
1.80/511"
1.68/5'6"
1.75/5'9"
1.86/6'1"
1.77 /510"
1.82/6'0"
1.88/62"
1.74 /59"
1.86/6'1"
1.80/5'11"
1.80/5'11"
1.78/5'10"
1.78 /510"
1.80/5'11"
1.85/6'1"
1.77 /510"
1.75/5'9"
1.75/5'9"
1.82/6'0"
1.75/5'9"

Pos

Catches

L
L
R
L
L
L
R
L
L
R
L
L
R
R
L
R
L
L
L
L
L
L
L
R
L
L
L
L
L
L
L
L

A X
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Total: 28 players and 4 goalkeepers

Team officials:

Function
Head Coach:

Assistant Coach:

Team Leader:

Equipment Manager:
Physiotherapist:

Team Doctor:

Name

GSCHLIESSER Alex
GALEAZZI Andrea
SUEN Kurt
STRAZZABOSCO Guido
CARIOTA Emilio
TONIOLO Giovanni

Weight
kg /Ibs

83/183
74 /163
88/194
65/143
72 /159
93 /205
73/161
781172
721159
81/179
72 /159
84 /185
63 /139
80/176
721159
80/176
65 /143
78/172
82/181
73/161
85/187
741163
751165
7517165
76 /168
86/190
82/181
73/161
781172
70/154
721159
72 /159

Date of Birth

31 MAY 1997
30 JUL 1999
12 SEP 1997
13 FEB 1998
17 MAR 1997
28 JUL 1997
11 NOV 1997
19 DEC 1998
23 APR 1998
29 JUN 1999
25 JUN 1998
18 APR 1997
27 MAR 1997
28 FEB 1997
27 JAN 1997
28 MAR 1997
4 JUN 1997
16 JUL 1997
27 JAN 1997
3 DEC 1997
18 FEB 1997
18 APR 1998
5 MAR 1997
9 JUN 1997
27 OCT 1997
4 JUN 1997
27 APR 1997
22 MAY 1997
6 MAY 1997
21 FEB 1997
30 NOV 1998
25 JAN 1997

Citizenship
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA

Asiago Hockey

EC Bad Tolz

Eppan Lakers

Asiago Hockey
Pustertal Bruneck
WSV Sterzing-Vipiteno
Eisbaren Berlin

Ritten Sport

ESV Kaufbeuren

IFK Helsinki

HC Pieve Di Cadore
HC Neumarkt

HC Pergine

Alleghe Hockey

SHC Fassa

HC Gherdeina

HC Gherdeina
Pustertal Bruneck

HC Gherdeina

WSV Sterzing-Vipiteno
Ontario Hockey Academy
HC Gherdeina

HC Gherdeina

Ritten Sport

HC Neumarkt

Asiago Hockey
Pustertal Bruneck
Ritten Sport

WSV Sterzing-Vipiteno
WSV Sterzing-Vipiteno
HC Gherdeina

Ritten Sport

Date of Birth

11 MAY 1973
11 OCT 1976
17 DEC 1950

3 SEP 1953
28 OCT 1964
23 JUN 1951

NOTE
Prior to the initial directorate meeting, which occurs before the team's participation in the competition, there may be a large number of players included in
this output. Following that meeting the team's roster will be reduced to no more than the maximum number of players allowed.

LEGEND
D Defence
No Jersey Number

F Forward GK
Pos Position R

Goalkeeper

Shoots or catches Right

L Shoots or catches Left
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ICE HOCKEY
U18 WORLD
CHAMPIONSHIP
SLOVENIA
Division | - Group B

ENTRY LIST BY TEAM
As of MON 30 MAR 2015
JPN-Japan

Shoots/ Height Weight

P Date of Birth
°% Catches m/ftin kg /lbs S SEE

12 AIKI Hayato F L 1.72/5'8" 70/154 21 DEC 1998 Tomakomai Kogyo HS
21 FUNAKA Yuya F L 1.70/5'7" 67/148 8 MAR 1997 Meiji University
14 IKEDA Atsuki F R 1.70/5'7" 66/ 146 23 JUL 1997 Hokkai HS
23 ISHIBASHI Takumi F R 1.72/5'8" 70/ 154 30 MAY 1997 Komazawa Tomakomai HS
25 ISOBE Yujiro GK L 1.71/5'7" 63/139 24 JUN 1997 Bushukan HS
1 KANEKO Shotaro GK L 1.66/55" 65/143 5 JAN 1997 Chuo University
22 KANEKO Taki F L 1.78/5'10" 70/154 23 SEP 1998 Komazawa Tomakomai HS
24 KAWAGUCHI Shunya D R 1.78/5'10" 70/154 24 JUN 1997 Shirakaba Gakuen HS
6 KIRIE Ren D R 1.72/5'8" 82/181 20 FEB 1998 Shirakaba Gakuen HS
5 KON Yusuke D R 1.78/5'10" 67 /148 29 OCT 1998 Komazawa Tomakomai HS
8 KONISHI Ryo F L 1.71/5'7" 67148 27 JUN 1997 Bushukan HS
16 KUDO Shoichiro F L 1.63/5'4" 56/123 2 JAN 1997 Hosei University
15 KYOYA Michihiro D R 1.66/55" 61/134 16 FEB 1998 Hokkaido Shimizu HS
4 MATSUI Hiroshi D R 1.78/5'10" 78/172 27 JUL 1997 Bushukan HS
10 NAKAYASHIKI Yushi F L 1.90/6'3" 80/176 29 JUN 1997 Kushiro Konan
11 NAMAE Taiki F L 1.80/5'11" 727159 28 JUN 1998 Kushiro Konan
20 NUMATA Tomoya GK L 1.79/5'10" 89/ 196 14 JUN 1997 Hachinohe Kodai Ichi HS
17 SAITO Daichi F L 1.70/5'7" 68/150 18 AUG 1997 Bushukan HS
2 SAKAI Yuichi D L 1.74/5'9" 70/ 154 28 JUN 1997 Shirakaba Gakuen HS
18 SAWADE Jin F R 1.60/5'3" 50/110 7 MAY 1998 Bushukan HS
19 SHIMIZU Ryo F L 1.62/5'4" 53/117 7 JUL 1998 Shirakaba Gakuen HS
13 TANAKA Soki D R 1.81/5'11" 71/157 21 APR 1997 Bushukan HS
7 TERUI Kota D L 1.69/5'7" 63/139 27 OCT 1997 Tomakomai Kogyo HS
9 TOKORO Masaki F L 1.73/5'8" 64/141 5 FEB 1998 Komazawa Tomakomai HS
3 UEMORI Shutaro D L 1.80/5'11" 65/143 2 MAR 1998 Hokkaido Shimizu HS
Total: 22 players and 3 goalkeepers
Team officials:
Function Name Citizenship Date of Birth
Head Coach: OKITA Teruhiko JPN 23 JUL 1975
Assistant Coach: TERASHIMA Hiroshi JPN 15 DEC 1971
Team Leader: SHIMAMOTO Norimichi JPN 11 APR 1969
Equipment Manager: SEKESI Caba GER 5 DEC 1964
Physiotherapist: YAMAMOTO Shuhei JPN 23 MAY 1984

NOTE
Prior to the initial directorate meeting, which occurs before the team's participation in the competition, there may be a large number of players included in
this output. Following that meeting the team's roster will be reduced to no more than the maximum number of players allowed.

LEGEND
D Defence F Forward GK  Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left
No Jersey Number Pos Position R Shoots or catches Right
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ICE HOCKEY
U18 WORLD
CHAMPIONSHIP
SLOVENIA
Division | - Group B

ENTRY LIST BY TEAM
As of MON 23 MAR 2015
LTU-Lithuania

Shoots/ Height Weight

E s minm gl ool B
3 BENILOV Daniel D L 1.95/6'5" 90/198 20 JUL 1997 Zalgiris Vilnius
17 BOGDZIUL Dominyk F R 1.80/5'11" 70/154 21 MAY 1998 Assat Pori
18 BOROSKA Edvinas F L 1.80/5'11" 727159 4 SEP 1997 Zalgiris Vilnius
8 BUCYS Vilius F L 1.88/6'2" 75/165 19 FEB 1999 Lukko Rauma
7 CETVERTAK llja F L 1.75/5'9" 68/150 7 JUL 1997 Zalgiris Vilnius
30 DUMCIUS Povilas GK L 1.88/62" 75/165 22 JAN 1999 Gelezinis Vilkas Vilnius
1 GULIAKAS Tadas GK L 1.80/5'11" 75/165 28 JUL 1998 Kaunas LRK
5 GUSEVAS Kostas D L 1.75/5'9" 70/154 24 JUN 1999 SKA St. Petersburg
15 JADKAUSKAS Gediminas F L 1.85/6'1" 78/172 6 AUG 1997 Gelezinis Vilkas Vilnius
22 JONUSKA Lukas D R 1.88/62" 78/172 7 MAR 1998 Liepajas Metalurgs
9 KALEINIKOVAS Mark F R 1.75/5'9" 68/150 31 DEC 1998 Salavat Yulayev Ufa
20 KARLA Elvinas GK L 1.75/5'9" 72/159 12 APR 1999 AIK Harnosand
19 KRAKAUSKAS Emilijus F R 1.85/6'1" 75/165 11 JUL 1997 EHC Biel
23 KRUKOVSKI Lukas D L 1.80/5'11" 75/165 17 OCT 1997 Linsly School
4 KRUKOVSKI Tomas D L 1.90/6'3" 80/176 3 MAY 1999 Linsly School
14 KUDREVICIUS Laisvydas F L 1.85/6'1" 75/165 16 FEB 1999 Energija Elektrenai
12 KUZMINOV Denis F L 1.78/5'10" 75/165 16 SEP 1998 Liepajas Metalurgs
11 LAUKAITIS Arturas F L 1.85/6'1" 80/176 5 MAR 1997 Bracebridge Blues
26 MISIUK Patrik F L 1.75/5'9" 68/150 20 OCT 1999 Gelezinis Vilkas Vilnius
16 NIKITCENKO Aleksandras D L 1.78 /510" 727159 2 APR 1998 Gelezinis Vilkas Vilnius
25 PAVLIUKOV Artur GK L 1.85/6'1" 78/172 14 FEB 1997 Liepajas Metalurgs
6 PAVLOVSKIS Ernestas D R 1.75/5'9" 75/165 3 MAY 1997 Energija Elektrenai
21 PELIUSENOK Oleg D L 1.75/5'9" 72/159 1 JUN 1998 Liepajas Metalurgs
2 PROTCENKO Edgar D R 1.90/6'3" 85/187 20 MAY 1997 Zalgiris Vilnius
27 RAGAS Ignotas F L 1.75/5'9" 68/150 6 DEC 1999 Gelezinis Vilkas Vilnius
28 SALAJEV Roman F L 1.78/5'10" 75/ 165 3 APR 1998 Liepajas Metalurgs
13 SALININAS Deimantas F R 1.78/5'10" 70/154 20 FEB 1997 Kalkaska Rhinos
24 SKADAUSKAS Dominykas D R 1.90/6'3" 85/187 7 APR 1997 Energija Elektrenai
29 SUTAS Kasparas D L 1.75/5'9" 70/154 31 AUG 1998 Rokiskis SC
31 TRUMPA Dovydas D L 1.75/5'9" 70/154 18 APR 1999 Rokiskis SC
10 ZUKAUSKAS Lukas F L 1.85/6'1" 75/165 12 MAY 1998 AIK Harnosand

Total: 27 players and 4 goalkeepers

Team officials:

Function Name Citizenship Date of Birth
Head Coach: JADKAUSKAS Andrius LTU 14 MAY 1968
Assistant Coach: IGNATOVICS Andrejs LAT 24 MAR 1971
Team Leader: KORNEICIUK Andrej LTU 3 FEB 1964
Equipment Manager: PARAZINSKAS Linas LTU 7 APR 1970
Team Doctor: CHARITONOVAS Vladimiras LTU 18 JUN 1954
Media Manager: PACAUSKAS Titas LTU 26 OCT 1990

NOTE
Prior to the initial directorate meeting, which occurs before the team's participation in the competition, there may be a large number of players included in
this output. Following that meeting the team's roster will be reduced to no more than the maximum number of players allowed.

LEGEND
D Defence F Forward GK  Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left
No Jersey Number Pos Position R Shoots or catches Right
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ICE HOCKEY
U18 WORLD
CHAMPIONSHIP
SLOVENIA
Division | - Group B

ENTRY LIST BY TEAM

As of SAT 28 MAR 2015

SLO-Slovenia
Shoots/ Height Weight .
E s minm gl ool B
30 AVSENIK Urban GK L 1.80/511" 72/159 3 NOV 1997 VSV Villach
27 BAN Matevz F R 1.86/6'1" 91/201 17 JUN 1998 Triglav Kranj
24 CEPON Mark D L 1.90/6'3" 90/198 5 DEC 1997 Red Bull Salzburg
31 DROZG Jan F R 1.82/6'0" 72/159 1 APR 1999 HK Maribor
12 GLAVIC Gasper F L 1.81/5'11" 75/165 29 APR 1997 Mladi Jesenice
11 GRAHUT Nik D R 1.80/511" 75/165 9 SEP 1997 HK Celje
14 JEKLIC Matic F L 1.85/6'1" 83/183 19 FEB 1997 HC Olomouc
23 JEZOVSEK Zan F L 1.83/6'0" 92/203 22 APR 1997 HK Celje
6 JUGOVIC Jakob D L 1.76 /59" 78/172 9 JUN 1999 Triglav Kranj
18 KAPEL Rok F R 1.72/5'8" 74163 4 MAY 1999 Mladi Jesenice
3 KUZMAN Zan D L 1.87/62" 83/183 6 FEB 1997 HK Maribor
29 MACUH Rok F L 1.86/6'1" 88/194 19 APR 1997 HC Havirov Panthers
26 MARKIC Zan F L 1.75/5'9" 70/154 2 DEC 1997 Triglav Kranj
28 MATICIC Patrik F R 1.86/6'1" 93/205 12 JUL 1997 HS Olimpija Ljubljana
15 MAVER Luka F L 1.86/61" 77/170 25 OCT 1997 Topeka Roadrunners
4 MERCINA Miha D L 1.77/5'10" 82/181 25 FEB 1997 HK Celje
17 OREHEK Janez F L 1.84/6'0" 86/190 6 AUG 1997 HK Slavija Ljubljana
16 PANCUR Nejc D L 1.70/5'7" 70/154 6 SEP 1997 HDD Bled
8 PANGERC Aljaz D L 1.83/6'0" 90/198 6 APR 1997 Triglav Kranj
5 PETEK Nik D R 1.87/6'2" 90/198 29 MAY 1998 HK Celje
13 POTOCNIK Kristof F L 1.86/61" 86/190 4 FEB 1997 Triglav Kranj
21 REKAR Nik F L 1.74/59" 74/163 11 JUL 1997 Mladi Jesenice
33 SENK Kristian GK L 1.83/6'0" 75/165 25 MAY 1997 Triglav Kranj
9 SIMSIC Nik F L 1.80/5'11" 84/185 12 MAR 1997 Sodertalje SK
22 SLIVNIK Anze D R 1.77 /510" 78/172 20 JAN 1997 HDD Bled
32 SOTLAR Luka GK L 1.78/5'10" 70/ 154 24 APR 1998 HK Slavija Ljubljana
25 SPREITZER Tilen GK L 1.71/5'7" 627137 9 MAY 1997 HS Olimpija Ljubljana
10 TOMAZEVIC Blaz F R 1.81/5'11" 82/181 14 OCT 1997 VSV Villach
19 ULAMEC Luka F L 1.75/5'9" 67/148 14 JUL 1997 HDD Bled
1 VLAHOVIC Mark GK R 1.83/6'0" 87/192 30 JAN 1997 Red Bull Salzburg
2 ZIBELNIK Andraz D R 1.83/6'0" 81/179 21 JUN 1997 HS Olimpija Ljubljana
7 ZORKO Luka D L 1.94/6'4" 93/205 27 FEB 1997 Atlant Mytishi
Total: 27 players and 5 goalkeepers
Team officials:
Function Name Citizenship Date of Birth
Head Coach: ROJSEK Rok SLO 8 MAR 1970
Assistant Coach: KERN Mitja SLO 18 MAR 1977
Team Leader: KOLENC Anze SLO 4 MAY 1983
Equipment Manager: BITEZNIK Borut SLO 5 APR 1980
Equipment Manager: BIZALJ Leopold SLO 14 APR 1956
Team Doctor: BOROSAK Matic SLO 15 OCT 1980

NOTE

Prior to the initial directorate meeting, which occurs before the team's participation in the competition, there may be a large number of players included in
this output. Following that meeting the team's roster will be reduced to no more than the maximum number of players allowed.

LEGEND
D Defence F Forward GK  Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left
No Jersey Number Pos Position R Shoots or catches Right
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IIHF ICE HOCKEY U18 WORLD CHAMPIONSHIP DIV | GROUP B

ICE HOCKEY

ENTRY LIST BY TEAM

As of WED 1 APR 2015

Date of Birth

4 ALEKSANDROV Olexander
19 ALEKSANYAN-PETROVICH Sergi
23 BUNIAK Oleksandr

14 DENYSKIN Andriy

29 DRUBETSKOY Artur

20 DYACHENKO Bogdan

7 FADIEIEV levgen

3 GANOPOLSKYY Ivan
11 GENERALOV llya

9 GERASYMENKO Yegor
5 GRYGORYEV Andri

12 HEVORKIAN Mykhailo

1 KRASNOPOLSKIY Yuriy
25 KUCHER Kyrylo

27 LUBYANOI Artem

28 MATVIENKO Filip

24 MAZUR Vadym

16 MEREZHKO Igor

26 MURTISHCHEV Mykyta
17 NIGMATULLIN Renat

6 POTSILUIENKO lurii

15 SHCHERBAKOV Dmytro
21 SHPAK Yurii

33 STUPAK Bogdan

13 SVYSHEV Yaroslav

10 TERCHIEV Artur

22 VINNYTSKI Yehor

8 VLAD Olexander

18 VORONA Olexi

30 ZAKHARCHENKO Dmytro
2 ZELDICH Vladyslav

32 ZHOVNIR Kyrylo

Total: 28 players and 4 goalkeepers

Team officials:
Function
Head Coach:
Assistant Coach:
General Manager:
Equipment Manager:
Team Doctor:

UKR -Ukraine

Shoots/ Height Weight
O scies mimin il
D L 1.75/59" 72/159
F L 1.77 /510" 74/ 163
D L 1.77 /510" 67 /148
F L 1.95/65" 95/209
D L 1.79/510" 75/ 165
GK L 1.79/510" 70/ 154
F L 1.80/511" 77/170
D R 1.85/6'1" 90/198
F L 1.81/511" 80/176
F L 1.93/64" 91/201
D L 1.81/511" 76/ 168
F L 1.75/59" 76/168
GK L 1.67/56" 60/132
GK L 1.86/6'1" 84/185
F L 1.90/63" 70/154
F L 1.85/6'1" 79/174
F L 1.72/5%8" 65/143
D R 1.87/62" 82/181
F L 1.80/511" 74/163
F L 1.78 /510" 70/ 154
D L 1.80/511" 83/183
F L 1.78 /510" 75/ 165
D R 1.88/62" 94/207
F L 1.70/57" 65/143
F L 1.81/511" 77/170
F L 1.86/6'1" 76/168
F L 1.86/61" 77/170
D L 1.77 /510" 65/ 143
F L 1.77 /510" 70/ 154
GK L 1.85/61" 74/163
D L 1.83/60" 82/181
D L 1.92/64" 94/207

Name

SAVCHENKO Andri
MAIKO Mykola
GOVORUN Oleksandr
PUZIREVYCH Ivan
PRYSTUPIUK Maksym

22 APR 1997
20 JUL 1997
6 JUL 1998
14 JUL 1998
30 NOV 1998
6 OCT 1998
8 OCT 1997
9 NOV 1998
29 APR 1997
11 FEB 1997
7 FEB 1998
19 JUN 1997
15 APR 1998
24 MAY 1997
3 JAN 1997
21 OCT 1997
17 FEB 1998
30 APR 1998
7 MAY 1997
7 JAN 1997
10 JUN 1998
3 OCT 1998
17 APR 1997
22 AUG 1999
12 MAR 1997
17 SEP 1997
3 FEB 1998
20 APR 1997
17 AUG 1997
6 JAN 1999

1 SEP 1998
7 MAR 1997

Citizenship
UKR
UKR
UKR
UKR
UKR

Mladez Michalovce

Vityaz Podolsk

Bellingham Jr. Blazers
Compete Hockey Academy
Draguny Mozhaysk

HC Dmitrov

Madison Capitols

Generals Kiev

Atlant Moscow Region
Shattuck St. Mary

Red Bull Salzburg

Orbita Zelenograd
Olimpiets Balashikha

HC ATEK

North York Renegades
Vityaz Podolsk

Red Bull Salzburg

Red Bull Salzburg

HK Kharkiv

Rice Knights

Compete Hockey Academy
Stoczniowiec Gdansk

New Jersey Rockets

Lower Austria Stars St. Polten
Vityaz Podolsk

Toronto Jr Canadiens
Compete Hockey Academy
Sparta Prague

Mladez Michalovce
DYUSSH Kryzhynka
Lower Austria Stars St. Polten
HK Kremenchug

Date of Birth

10 JUL 1972
21 DEC 1974
4 MAR 1975
22 FEB 1948
6 APR 1986

NOTE

Prior to the initial directorate meeting, which occurs before the team's participation in the competition, there may be a large number of players included in
this output. Following that meeting the team's roster will be reduced to no more than the maximum number of players allowed.

LEGEND
D Defence F
No Jersey Number Pos

Forward GK
Position R

Goalkeeper

Shoots or catches Right

L Shoots or catches Left

IHM479000_32E 7.0
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IIHF ICE HOCKEY U18 WORLD CHAMPIONSHIP DIV | GROUP B

ICE HOCKEY

TEAM ROSTER

As of SAT 11 APR 2015

*
Initial Registration 11 APR 2015

*
Registration

AUT - Austria
Shoots/ Height .

- Catches m/ftin Dale ORI

1 DIVIS Dominic GK L 1.83/6'0" 77/170 20 MAY 1997
3 BIRNBAUM Lucas D L 1.90/6'3" 84/185 9 JUN 1997
5 HUBER Andreas D L 1.78/5'10" 80/ 176 10 DEC 1997
6 WOLF Simon D L 1.72/58" 70/154 5 APR 1998
7 MOIDL Matteo D R 1.91/6'3" 87/192 13 SEP 1997
8 WINKLER Thomas D R 1.79/5'10" 66/ 146 1 APR 1998
9 MAXA Felix F L 1.84/6'0" 79/174 14 NOV 1997
10 NISSNER Benjamin F L 1.79/5'10" 66/ 146 30 NOV 1997
11 PILLONI Yannic F L 1.75/5'9" 72/159 31 JUL 1998
12 WOLF Bernd D L 1.78/5'10" 74/ 163 23 FEB 1997
13 KRAGL Gerd D L 1.76 /59" 80/176 23 JUN 1997
14 WACHTER Daniel F L 1.64/55" 66/146 1 APR 1997
15 WITTING Samuel F L 1.71/57" 741163 14 JAN 1998
16 WINKLER Dario F R 1.78/5'10" 75/ 165 18 MAY 1997
17 KROMP Christof F L 1.81/5'11" 75/ 165 14 AUG 1997
18 BALTRAM Florian F L 1.76/5'9" 76/168 25 MAR 1997
19 WAPPIS Christof F R 1.73/5'8" 68/150 18 AUG 1997
21 HAUDUM Lukas F L 1.83/6'0" 83/183 21 MAY 1997
22 POSCHMANN Philipp F R 1.80/5'11" 85/187 1 JAN 1997
23 JENNES Christian F L 1.64/55" 67/148 21 MAY 1997
24 NUSSBAUMER Fabian D R 1.77 /510" 71/ 157 5 FEB 1997
25 SIMAIR Marco GK L 1.64/55" 65/143 2 JUN 1997

Total: 20 players and 2 goalkeepers

Team Officials:
Function

Head Coach:
Assistant Coach:
Assistant Coach:
Team Leader:
Equipment Manager:

Name

WERFRING Dieter
PUSCHNIK Gerhard
ULLRICH Paul
SCHRAMM Peter
GABBAUER Heinz

Physiotherapist: LIST Georg
Facts and Figures:

Average age: 17

Average height: 1.77 /510"

Average weight: 751165

EHC Linz

Red Bull Salzburg
HC Innsbruck
Lower Austria Stars St. Polten
EHC Linz

KAC Klagenfurt
EAC Junior Capitals
EAC Junior Capitals
SC Bern

SC Bern

EHC Linz

Red Bull Salzburg
KAC Klagenfurt
Red Bull Salzburg
IF Troja-Ljungby
Seattle Thunderbirds
Red Bull Salzburg
Sodertalje SK
Slovan Bratislava
VSV Villach

Red Bull Salzburg
EHC Linz

Citizenship Date of Birth
AUT 29 SEP 1967
AUT 16 OCT 1966
AUT 3 APR 1986
AUT 16 FEB 1948
AUT 4 MAR 1969
AUT 27 FEB 1987

L  Shoots or catches Left

NOTE

* Registration date of single players is only shown when different from Initial Registration date

LEGEND

D  Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper

No Jersey number Pos  Position R Shoots or catches Right

IHM479000_33 6.0 Report Created  SAT 11 APR 2015 23:53 GMT+2
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IIHF ICE HOCKEY U18 WORLD CHAMPIONSHIP DIV | GROUP B

ICE HOCKEY
U18 WORLD
CHAMPIONSHIP
SLOVENIA
Division | - Group B

TEAM ROSTER

As of SUN 12 APR 2015

*
Initial Registration 11 APR 2015

ITA - Italy

Shoots/

s
Catches

1 TREIBENREIF Hannes GK L 1.77 /510" 73/161 22 MAY 1997 Ritten Sport
2 GIOS Gregorio D R 1.75/59" 81/179 29 JUN 1999 IFK Helsinki
4 BASSO Michele D L 1.85/6'1" 83/183 31 MAY 1997 Asiago Hockey
5 TRENKWALDER Markus D L 1.75/59" 78/172 6 MAY 1997 WSV Sterzing-Vipiteno
6 MARCH Gianluca D L 1.75/5'9" 84/185 18 APR 1997 HC Neumarkt
7 de LORENZO MEO Alex F L 1.70/57" 72/159 17 MAR 1997 Pustertal Bruneck
8 WENTER Christoph D L 1.75/59" 72/159 25 JAN 1997 Ritten Sport
9 MARZOLINI Marco D L 1.75/59" 72/159 27 JAN 1997 SHC Fassa
10 de LUCA Ivan F L 1.93/6'4" 93/205 28 JUL 1997 WSV Sterzing-Vipiteno
11 DELUEG Michael F R 1.79/5'10" 73/161 11 NOV 1997 Eisbaren Berlin
12 BERNARD Dominik D R 1.90/6'3" 88/194 12 SEP 1997 Eppan Lakers
13 DAL SASSO Davide F L 1.80/5'11" 65/143 13 FEB 1997 Asiago Hockey
14 BERGER Simon F L 1.83/6'0" 74/163 30 JUL 1999 EC Bad Tolz
15 FINK Kevin F L 1.71/57" 781172 19 DEC 1998 Ritten Sport
16 MARTINI Erwin F R 1.68/5'%6" 80/176 28 FEB 1997 Alleghe Hockey
17 THUM Elias F L 1.85/6'1" 82/181 27 APR 1997 Pustertal Bruneck
18 QUINZ Stefan F L 1.86/6'1" 85/187 18 FEB 1997 Ontario Hockey Academy
19 MORODER Samuel F R 1.86/6'1" 80/176 28 MAR 1997 HC Gherdeina
20 STEVAN Luca GK L 1.80/5'11" 86/190 4 JUN 1997 Asiago Hockey
22 SPINELL Markus F R 1.78 /510" 75/ 165 9 JUN 1997 Ritten Sport
23 GASSER Alex F L 1.70/57" 727159 23 APR 1998 ESV Kaufbeuren
24 PITSCHIELER Simon F L 1.74/59" 73/161 3 DEC 1997 WSV Sterzing-Vipiteno

Total: 20 players and 2 goalkeepers

Team Officials:

Height
m/ftin

Weight
kg / Ibs

Date of Birth

*
Registration

Function Name Citizenship Date of Birth
Head Coach: GSCHLIESSER Alex ITA 11 MAY 1973
Assistant Coach: MARCHETTI Giovanni ITA 12 FEB 1968
Team Leader: SUEN Kurt ITA 17 DEC 1950
Equipment Manager: STRAZZABOSCO Guido ITA 3 SEP 1953
Physiotherapist: CARIOTA Emilio ITA 28 OCT 1964
Team Doctor: TONIOLO Giovanni ITA 23 JUN 1951

Facts and Figures:

Average age: 17
Average height: 1.79 /510"
Average weight: 781172

NOTE

* Registration date of single players is only shown when different from Initial Registration date

LEGEND

D  Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper L  Shoots or catches Left
No Jersey number Pos  Position R Shoots or catches Right

IHM479000_33 11.0
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IIHF ICE HOCKEY U18 WORLD CHAMPIONSHIP DIV | GROUP B

ICE HOCKEY

TEAM ROSTER

As of SAT 11 APR 2015

*
Initial Registration 11 APR 2015

JPN - Japan

Shoots/ Height

- Catches m/ftin

Date of Birth

1 KANEKO Shotaro GK L 1.66/5'5" 65/143 5 JAN 1997
2 SAKAI Yuichi D L 1.74/5'9" 70/ 154 28 JUN 1997
3 UEMORI Shutaro D L 1.80/5'11" 65/143 2 MAR 1998
4 MATSUI Hiroshi D R 1.78/5'10" 78/172 27 JUL 1997
5 KON Yusuke D R 1.78/5'10" 67 /148 29 OCT 1998
6 KIRIE Ren D R 1.72/5'8" 82/181 20 FEB 1998
7 TERUI Kota D L 1.69/5'7" 63/139 27 OCT 1997
8 KONISHI Ryo F L 1.71/5'7" 67/148 27 JUN 1997
10 NAKAYASHIKI Yushi F L 1.90/6'3" 80/176 29 JUN 1997
11 NAMAE Taiki F L 1.80/5'11" 72/159 28 JUN 1998
12 AIKI Hayato F L 1.72/5'8" 70/154 21 DEC 1998
14 IKEDA Atsuki F R 1.70/5'7" 66/ 146 23 JUL 1997
15 KYOYA Michihiro D R 1.66/55" 61/134 16 FEB 1998
16 KUDO Shoichiro F L 1.63/5'4" 56/123 2 JAN 1997
17 SAITO Daichi F L 1.70/5'7" 68/ 150 18 AUG 1997
18 SAWADE Jin F R 1.60/5'3" 50/110 7 MAY 1998
19 SHIMIZU Ryo F L 1.62/5'4" 53/117 7 JUL 1998
20 NUMATA Tomoya GK L 1.79/5'10" 89/196 14 JUN 1997
21 FUNAKA Yuya F L 1.70/5'7" 671148 8 MAR 1997
22 KANEKO Taki F L 1.78/5'10" 70/ 154 23 SEP 1998
23 ISHIBASHI Takumi F R 1.72/5'8" 70/154 30 MAY 1997
24 KAWAGUCHI Shunya D R 1.78/5'10" 70/ 154 24 JUN 1997
Total: 20 players and 2 goalkeepers
Team Officials:
Function Name
Head Coach: OKITA Teruhiko

TERASHIMA Hiroshi
SHIMAMOTO Norimichi
SEKESI Caba
YAMAMOTO Shuhei

Assistant Coach:
Team Leader:
Equipment Manager:
Physiotherapist:

Facts and Figures:

Average age: 17
Average height: 1.73/5'8"
Average weight: 68/ 150

*
Registration

Chuo University

Shirakaba Gakuen HS
Hokkaido Shimizu HS
Bushukan HS

Komazawa Tomakomai HS
Shirakaba Gakuen HS
Tomakomai Kogyo HS
Bushukan HS

Kushiro Konan

Kushiro Konan

Tomakomai Kogyo HS
Hokkai HS

Hokkaido Shimizu HS
Hosei University

Bushukan HS

Bushukan HS

Shirakaba Gakuen HS
Hachinohe Kodai Ichi HS
Meiji University

Komazawa Tomakomai HS
Komazawa Tomakomai HS
Shirakaba Gakuen HS

Citizenship Date of Birth
JPN 23 JUL 1975
JPN 15 DEC 1971
JPN 11 APR 1969
GER 5 DEC 1964
JPN 23 MAY 1984

L  Shoots or catches Left

NOTE

* Registration date of single players is only shown when different from Initial Registration date

LEGEND

D  Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper

No Jersey number Pos  Position R Shoots or catches Right
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IIHF ICE HOCKEY U18 WORLD CHAMPIONSHIP DIV | GROUP B

ICE HOCKEY
U18 WORLD
CHAMPIONSHIP
SLOVENIA
Division | - Group B

TEAM ROSTER

As of SUN 12 APR 2015

*
Initial Registration 11 APR 2015

LTU - Lithuania

Shoots/ Height Weight
Catches m/ftin kg / Ibs

*
Date of Birth Registration

2 PROTCENKO Edgar D R 1.90/6'3" 85/187 20 MAY 1997 Zalgiris Vilnius
3 BENILOV Daniel D L 1.95/6'5" 90/198 20 JUL 1997 Zalgiris Vilnius
4 KRUKOVSKI Tomas D L 1.90/6'3" 80/176 3 MAY 1999 Linsly School
6 PAVLOVSKIS Ernestas D R 1.75/59" 75/165 3 MAY 1997 Energija Elektrenai
7 CETVERTAK llja F L 1.75/5'9" 68/150 7 JUL 1997 Zalgiris Vilnius
8 BUCYS Vilius F L 1.88/6'2" 75/165 19 FEB 1999 Lukko Rauma
9 KALEINIKOVAS Mark F R 1.75/59" 68/150 31 DEC 1998 Salavat Yulayev Ufa
10 ZUKAUSKAS Lukas F L 1.85/6'1" 75/165 12 MAY 1998 AIK Harnosand
11 LAUKAITIS Arturas F L 1.85/6'1" 80/176 5 MAR 1997 Bracebridge Blues
12 KUZMINQV Denis F L 1.78/5'10" 75/165 16 SEP 1998 Liepajas Metalurgs
13 MISIUK Patrik F L 1.75/5'9" 68/150 20 OCT 1999 Gelezinis Vilkas Vilnius
14 KUDREVICIUS Laisvydas F L 1.85/61" 75/165 16 FEB 1999 Energija Elektrenai
15 JADKAUSKAS Gediminas F L 1.85/6'1" 78/172 6 AUG 1997 Gelezinis Vilkas Vilnius
16 RAGAS Ignotas F L 1.75/5'9" 68/150 6 DEC 1999 Gelezinis Vilkas Vilnius
17 BOGDZIUL Dominik F R 1.80/5'11" 70/154 21 MAY 1998 Assat Pori
18 BOROSKA Edvinas F L 1.80/5'11" 727159 4 SEP 1997 Zalgiris Vilnius
19 KRAKAUSKAS Emilijus F R 1.85/6'1" 75/165 11 JUL 1997 EHC Biel
20 KARLA Elvinas GK L 1.75/5'9" 72/159 12 APR 1999 AIK Harnosand
21 PELIUSENOK Oleg D L 1.75/59" 72/159 1 JUN 1998 Liepajas Metalurgs
22 JONUSKA Lukas D R 1.88/62" 78/172 7 MAR 1998 Liepajas Metalurgs
23 SALAJEV Roman F L 1.78/5'10" 75/165 3 APR 1998 Liepajas Metalurgs
25 PAVLIUKOV Artur GK L 1.85/6'1" 78/172 14 FEB 1997 Liepajas Metalurgs
Total: 20 players and 2 goalkeepers
Team Officials:
Function Name Citizenship Date of Birth
Head Coach: JADKAUSKAS Andrius LTU 14 MAY 1968
Assistant Coach: IGNATOVICS Andrejs LAT 24 MAR 1971
Team Leader: KORNEICIUK Andrej LTU 3 FEB 1964
Equipment Manager: PARAZINSKAS Linas LTU 7 APR 1970
Team Doctor: CHARITONOVAS Vladimiras LTU 18 JUN 1954
Media Manager: PACAUSKAS Titas LTU 26 OCT 1990

Facts and Figures:

Average age: 16
Average height: 1.82/6'0"
Average weight: 751165
NOTE
* Registration date of single players is only shown when different from Initial Registration date
LEGEND
D  Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper L  Shoots or catches Left
No Jersey number Pos  Position R Shoots or catches Right

IHM479000_33 9.0 Report Created SUN 12 APR 2015 10:24 GMT+2 Page 1/1
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IIHF ICE HOCKEY U18 WORLD CHAMPIONSHIP DIV | GROUP B

ICE HOCKEY

TEAM ROSTER
As of SAT 11 APR 2015

*

Initial Registration 11 APR 2015

SLO - Slovenia

Shoots/ Height

Catches m/ftin Dale ORI

*
Registration

1 VLAHOVIC Mark GK R 1.83/6'0" 87/192 30 JAN 1997
3 CEPON Mark D L 1.90/6'3" 90/198 5 DEC 1997
4 ZIBELNIK Andraz D R 1.83/6'0" 81/179 21 JUN 1997
6 KAPEL Rok F R 1.72/58" 74/163 4 MAY 1999
7 ZORKO Luka D L 1.94/6'4" 93/205 27 FEB 1997
8 GLAVIC Gasper F L 1.81/5'11" 75/ 165 29 APR 1997
9 JEZOVSEK Zan F L 1.83/6'0" 92/203 22 APR 1997
10 TOMAZEVIC Blaz F R 1.81/5'11" 82/181 14 OCT 1997
11 GRAHUT Nik D R 1.80/511" 75/165 9 SEP 1997
12 SIMSIC Nik F L 1.80/5'11" 84/185 12 MAR 1997
13 DROZG Jan F R 1.82/6'0" 72/159 1 APR 1999
14 KUZMAN Zan D L 1.87/6'2" 83/183 6 FEB 1997
15 BAN Matevz F R 1.86/6'1" 91/201 17 JUN 1998
16 MERCINA Miha D L 1.77 /510" 82/181 25 FEB 1997
17 MARKIC Zan F L 1.75/59" 70/154 2 DEC 1997
18 PETEK Nik D R 1.87/62" 90/198 29 MAY 1998
19 ULAMEC Luka F L 1.75/59" 67/148 14 JUL 1997
20 SPREITZER Tilen GK L 1.71/57" 62/137 9 MAY 1997
21 POTOCNIK Kristof F L 1.86/6'1" 86/190 4 FEB 1997
22 PANGERC Aljaz D L 1.83/6'0" 90/198 6 APR 1997
23 JEKLIC Matic F L 1.85/6'1" 83/183 19 FEB 1997
24 OREHEK Janez F L 1.84/6'0" 86/190 6 AUG 1997

Total: 20 players and 2 goalkeepers

Team Officials:

Function Name

Head Coach: ROJSEK Rok
Assistant Coach: KERN Mitja
Team Leader: KOLENC Anze

BITEZNIK Borut
BIZALJ Leopold
BOROSAK Matic

Equipment Manager:
Equipment Manager:
Team Doctor:

Facts and Figures:

Average age: 17
Average height: 1.82/6'0"
Average weight: 82/181

Red Bull Salzburg
Red Bull Salzburg
HS Olimpija Ljubljana
Mladi Jesenice
Atlant Mytishi

Mladi Jesenice

HK Celje

VSV Villach

HK Celje

Sodertalje SK

HK Maribor

HK Maribor

Triglav Kranj

HK Celje

Triglav Kranj

HK Celje

HDD Bled

HS Olimpija Ljubljana
Triglav Kranj

Triglav Kranj

HC Olomouc

HK Slavija Ljubljana

Citizenship Date of Birth
SLO 8 MAR 1970
SLO 18 MAR 1977
SLO 4 MAY 1983
SLO 5 APR 1980
SLO 14 APR 1956
SLO 15 OCT 1980

L  Shoots or catches Left

NOTE

* Registration date of single players is only shown when different from Initial Registration date

LEGEND

D  Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper

No Jersey number Pos  Position R Shoots or catches Right

IHM479000_33 2.0 Report Created  SAT 11 APR 2015 23:51 GMT+2
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IIHF ICE HOCKEY U18 WORLD CHAMPIONSHIP DIV | GROUP B

ICE HOCKEY

Shoots/
s
Catches

TEAM ROSTER

As of SUN 12 APR 2015

*
Initial Registration 11 APR 2015

Date of Birth

*
Registration

KRASNOPOLSKIY Yuri
ZELDICH Vladyslav
GANOPOLSKYY lvan
ALEKSANDROV Olexander
GRYGORYEV Andri
POTSILUIENKO lurii
FADIEIEV levgen
MATVIENKO Filip
GERASYMENKO Yegor
TERCHIEV Artur
GENERALQV llya
HEVORKIAN Mykhailo
SVYSHEYV Yaroslav
DENYSKIN Andriy
SHCHERBAKOV Dmytro
MEREZHKO Igor
NIGMATULLIN Renat
VORONA Olexi
ALEKSANYAN-PETROVICH Sergi
DYACHENKO Bogdan
SHPAK Yurii

24 MAZUR Vadym

Total: 20 players and 2 goalkeepers
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Team Officials:
Function

Head Coach:
Assistant Coach:
General Manager:
Equipment Manager:
Team Doctor:

Name

SAVCHENKO Andri
MAIKO Mykola
GOVORUN Oleksandr
PUZIREVYCH Ivan
PRYSTUPIUK Maksym

Facts and Figures:

Average age: 17
Average height: 1.81/511"
Average weight: 781172

15 APR 1998
1 SEP 1998
9 NOV 1998

22 APR 1997
7 FEB 1998

10 JUN 1998
8 OCT 1997

21 OCT 1997

11 FEB 1997

17 SEP 1997

29 APR 1997

19 JUN 1997

12 MAR 1997
14 JUL 1998
3 OCT 1998

30 APR 1998
7 JAN 1997

17 AUG 1997
20 JUL 1997
6 OCT 1998

17 APR 1997

UKR - Ukraine
Height Weight
m/ftin kg / Ibs
1.67/5'6" 60/132
1.83/6'0" 82/181
1.85/6'1" 90/198
1.75/59" 72/159
1.81/5'11" 76/168
1.80/5'11" 83/183
1.80/5'11" 77/ 170
1.85/6'1" 79/174
1.93/6'4" 91/201
1.86/6'1" 76/168
1.81/5'11" 80/176
1.75/5'9" 76/168
1.81/5'11" 77/170
1.95/6'5" 95/209
1.78/5'10" 75/165
1.87/62" 82/181
1.78/5'10" 70/ 154
1.77 /510" 70/ 154
1.77/5'10" 747163
1.79/5'10" 70/154
1.88/6'2" 94/207
1.72/58" 65/143

17 FEB 1998

Olimpiets Balashikha
Lower Austria Stars St. Polten
Generals Kiev

Mladez Michalovce

Red Bull Salzburg
Compete Hockey Academy
Madison Capitols

Vityaz Kharkov

Shattuck St. Mary

Toronto Jr Canadiens
Atlant Moscow Region
Orbita Zelenograd

Vityaz Kharkov

Compete Hockey Academy
Stoczniowiec Gdansk

Red Bull Salzburg

Rice Knights

Mladez Michalovce

Vityaz Kharkov

HC Dmitrov

New Jersey Rockets

Red Bull Salzburg

Citizenship Date of Birth
UKR 10 JUL 1972
UKR 21 DEC 1974
UKR 4 MAR 1975
UKR 22 FEB 1948
UKR 6 APR 1986

GK Goalkeeper

R

NOTE

* Registration date of single players is only shown when different from Initial Registration date
LEGEND

D  Defence F Forward

No Jersey number Pos  Position

L  Shoots or catches Left

Shoots or catches Right

IHM479000_33 10.0
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IIHF ICE HOCKEY U18 WORLD CHAMPIONSHIP DIV | GROUP B

Playing Statistics

PLAYER STATISTICS BY TEAM

As of SAT 18 APR 2015
Including Game #14

AUT - Austria

No Name Pos GP G A PTS PIM +/- GWG PPG SHG SOG SG%
1 DIVIS Dominic GK 5 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0.00
3 BIRNBAUM Lucas D 5 0 0 0 2 +6 0 0 0 9 0.00
5 HUBER Andreas D 5 0 0 0 0 +2 0 0 0 3 0.00
6 WOLF Simon D 5 0 1 1 2 +3 0 0 0 2 0.00
7 MOIDL Matteo D 5 0 1 1 2 +2 0 0 0 7 0.00
8 WINKLER Thomas D 5 1 0 1 6 +1 0 0 0 8 1250
9 MAXA Felix F 5 1 1 2 4 -1 0 1 0 16 6.25

10 NISSNER Benjamin F 5 0 1 1 2 42 0 0 0 6 0.00

11 PILLONI Yannic F 5 0 O 0 2 +3 0 0 0 4 0.00

12 WOLF Bernd D 5 2 5 7 4 +8 0 0 0 13 15.38

13 KRAGL Gerd D 5 1 2 3 0 +3 0 1 0 7 14.29

14 WACHTER Daniel F 5 1 1 2 39 +3 0 0 0 9 1111

15 WITTING Samuel F 5 1 2 3 0 +2 0 0 1 1 100.00

16 WINKLER Dario F 5 3 3 6 0 +5 2 1 0 16 18.75

17 KROMP Christof F 5 7 3 10 4 +9 2 2 0 12 58.33

18 BALTRAM Florian F 5 3 6 9 2 +6 1 0 0 7 42.86

19 WAPPIS Christof F 5 1 1 2 4 +2 0 0 0 5 20.00

21 HAUDUM Lukas F 5 4 3 7 10 +5 0 1 0 19 21.05

22 POSCHMANN Philipp F 3 1 3 4 0 +4 0 1 0 3 3333

23 JENNES Christian F 5 0 1 1 0 +1 0 0 0 6 0.00

24 NUSSBAUMER Fabian D 5 0 2 2 0 +2 0 0 0 5 0.00

25 SIMAIR Marco GK 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00

Goalkeeping Statistics
No Name GPT GKD GPI MIP  MIP% GA SVS SOG SVS% GAA SOW L
1 DIVIS Dominic 5 5 4 240:00 80.00 6 79 85 9294 150 040
25 SIMAIR Marco 5 5 1 60:00 20.00 O 13 13 100.00 0.00 110
LEGEND
A Assists D Defence F Forward
G Goals GA Goals against GAA  Goals against as average per 60 minutes
GK  Goalkeeper GKD  Goalkeeper dressed GP Number of games played
GPl  Games played indeed GPT Number of games played by team GWG Game winning goals

L Number of games lost MIP Minutes and seconds played MIP% MIP as percentage

No Jersey number PIM Penalties in minutes Pos Position on team

PPG Power play goals PTS Points SG%  Percentage of goals from total shots

SHG Shorthanded goals SO Shutouts SOG  Shots on goal

SVS Saves SVS% SVS as percentage of total SOG W Number of games won

+/- Plus/minus net
IHM479000_83 28.0 Report Created  SAT 18 APR 2015 18:42 GMT+2 Page 1/1
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IIHF ICE HOCKEY U18 WORLD CHAMPIONSHIP DIV | GROUP B

Playing Statistics

PLAYER STATISTICS BY TEAM

As of SAT 18 APR 2015
Including Game #14

ITA - Italy

No Name Pos GP G A PTS PIM +/- GWG PPG SHG SOG SG%
1 TREIBENREIF Hannes GK 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00
2 GIOS Gregorio D 5 0 O 0 6 +1 0 0 0 3 0.00
4 BASSO Michele D 5 0 1 1 4 -2 0 0 0 4 0.00
5 TRENKWALDER Markus D 5 0 O 0 4 -3 0 0 0 8 0.00
6 MARCH Gianluca D 5 0 0 0 4 +1 0 0 0 4 0.00
7 de LORENZO MEO Alex F 5 2 0 2 0o -2 0 1 0 6 33.33
8 WENTER Christoph D 5 0 1 1 2 1 0 0 0 6 0.00
9 MARZOLINI Marco D 5 1 0 1 2 2 0 1 0 7 14.29

10 de LUCA Ivan F 5 2 1 3 0o -3 0 2 0 8 25.00

11 DELUEG Michael F 5 2 2 4 0 0 0 2 0 10 20.00

12 BERNARD Dominik D 5 2 2 4 4 -5 0 0 0 8 25.00

13 DAL SASSO Davide F 5 0 5 5 4 0 0 0 0 4  0.00

14 BERGER Simon F 5 0 1 1 4 -2 0 0 0 6 0.00

15 FINK Kevin F 5 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 5 0.00

16 MARTINI Erwin F 5 0 0 0 0o -2 0 0 0 1 0.00

17 THUM Elias F 5 2 2 4 2 0 0 0 0 6 33.33

18 QUINZ Stefan F 5 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 2 0.00

19 MORODER Samuel F 5 1 1 2 o -2 0 0 0 9 1111

20 STEVAN Luca GK 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00

22 SPINELL Markus F 5 2 2 4 2 +1 0 0 0 6 33.33

23 GASSER Alex F 5 1 0 1 0o -1 0 0 0 7 1429

24 PITSCHIELER Simon F 5 1 2 3 0 -4 1 0 0 10 10.00

Goalkeeping Statistics
No Name GPT GKD GPI MIP  MIP% GA SVS SOG SVS% GAA SOW L
1 TREIBENREIF Hannes 5 5 5 219:38 74.11 16 80 96 83.33 4.37 012
20 STEVAN Luca 5 5 2 76:43 2589 7 28 35 80.00 5.47 002
LEGEND
A Assists D Defence F Forward

G Goals GA Goals against GAA  Goals against as average per 60 minutes

GK  Goalkeeper GKD  Goalkeeper dressed GP Number of games played

GPl  Games played indeed GPT Number of games played by team GWG Game winning goals

L Number of games lost MIP Minutes and seconds played MIP% MIP as percentage

No Jersey number PIM Penalties in minutes Pos Position on team

PPG Power play goals PTS Points SG%  Percentage of goals from total shots

SHG Shorthanded goals SO Shutouts SOG  Shots on goal

SVS Saves SVS% SVS as percentage of total SOG W Number of games won

+/- Plus/minus net
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Playing Statistics

PLAYER STATISTICS BY TEAM

As of SAT 18 APR 2015

Including Game #15
JPN - Japan

No Name Pos GP G A PTS PIM +/- GWG PPG SHG SOG SG%
1 KANEKO Shotaro GK 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00
2 SAKAI Yuichi D 5 0 0 0 4 +1 0 0 0 4 0.00
3 UEMORI Shutaro D 5 0 O 0 0o -1 0 0 0 2 0.00
4 MATSUI Hiroshi D 5 2 0 2 6 +1 0 1 0 10 20.00
5 KON Yusuke D 5 0 1 1 2 +1 0 0 0 0.00
6 KIRIE Ren D 5 1 0 1 2 -1 1 1 0 4 25.00
7 TERUI Kota D 5 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 0 0.00
8 KONISHI Ryo F 5 1 0 1 2 2 0 0 0 4 25.00
10 NAKAYASHIKI Yushi F 5 3 2 5 6 +3 0 0 0 15 20.00
11 NAMAE Taiki F 5 0 O 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00
12 AIKI Hayato F 5 0 0 0 0o -1 0 0 0 3  0.00
14 IKEDA Atsuki F 5 2 2 4 2 +5 1 1 0 9 2222
15 KYOYA Michihiro D 5 1 0 1 o -1 0 0 0 5 20.00
16 KUDO Shoichiro F 4 0 O 0 0o -4 0 0 0 2 0.00
17 SAITO Daichi F 5 1 3 4 0 +3 0 1 0 9 1111
18 SAWADE Jin F 5 2 0 2 2 0 0 0 0 7 2857
19 SHIMIZU Ryo F 5 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 4 0.00
20 NUMATA Tomoya GK 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00
21 FUNAKA Yuya F 5 1 3 4 2 +1 0 0 0 12 8.33
22 KANEKO Taki F 5 1 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 100.00
23 ISHIBASHI Takumi F 5 1 1 2 6 +4 0 0 0 10 10.00
24 KAWAGUCHI Shunya D 5 0 O 0 4 +2 0 0 0 4 0.00
Goalkeeping Statistics
No Name GPT GKD GPI MIP  MIP% GA SVS SOG SVS% GAA SOW L
1 KANEKO Shotaro 5 5 5 247:59 8156 13 95 108 87.96 3.15 012
20 NUMATA Tomoya 5 5 2 56:05 18.44 3 26 29 89.66 3.21 010
LEGEND
A Assists D Defence F Forward
G Goals GA Goals against GAA  Goals against as average per 60 minutes
GK  Goalkeeper GKD  Goalkeeper dressed GP Number of games played
GPl  Games played indeed GPT Number of games played by team GWG Game winning goals
L Number of games lost MIP Minutes and seconds played MIP% MIP as percentage
No Jersey number PIM Penalties in minutes Pos Position on team
PPG Power play goals PTS Points SG%  Percentage of goals from total shots
SHG Shorthanded goals SO Shutouts SOG  Shots on goal
SVS Saves SVS% SVS as percentage of total SOG W Number of games won
+/- Plus/minus net
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Playing Statistics

PLAYER STATISTICS BY TEAM

As of SAT 18 APR 2015
Including Game #13

LTU - Lithuania

No Name Pos GP G A PTS PIM +/- GWG PPG SHG SOG SG%
2 PROTCENKO Edgar D 5 0 0 0 4 -5 0 0 0 8 0.00
3 BENILOV Daniel D 5 0 1 1 4 -1 0 0 0 4 0.00
4 KRUKOVSKI Tomas D 5 0 O 0 0o -2 0 0 0 5 0.00
6 PAVLOVSKIS Ernestas D 5 0 O 0 10 -3 0 0 0 1 0.00
7 CETVERTAK llja F 5 1 0 1 -2 0 0 0 26 3.85
8 BUCYS Vilius F 5 1 0 1 0o -2 0 0 0 6 16.67
9 KALEINIKOVAS Mark F 5 0 0 0 o -3 0 0 0 0 0.00

10 ZUKAUSKAS Lukas F 5 1 1 2 2 1 0 0 0 7 14.29

11 LAUKAITIS Arturas F 5 2 1 3 10 -2 0 1 0 10 20.00

12 KUZMINQV Denis F 5 1 1 2 2 -1 1 0 0 8 1250

13 MISIUK Patrik F 5 0 0 0 0o -1 0 0 0 2 0.00

14 KUDREVICIUS Laisvydas F 5 0 O 0 2 -1 0 0 0 0 0.00

15 JADKAUSKAS Gediminas F 5 0 0 0 2 -3 0 0 0 0 0.00

16 RAGAS Ignotas F 5 0 0 0 0o -1 0 0 0 0 0.00

17 BOGDZIUL Dominik F 5 2 2 4 4 -4 0 1 0 6 33.33

18 BOROSKA Edvinas F 5 0 O 0 o -1 0 0 0 9 0.00

19 KRAKAUSKAS Emilijus F 5 0 4 4 4 -2 0 0 0 14 0.00

20 KARLA Elvinas GK 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00

21 PELIUSENOK Oleg D 5 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0.00

22 JONUSKA Lukas D 5 0 0 0 39 -5 0 0 0 3 0.00

23 SALAJEV Roman F 4 0 O 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00

25 PAVLIUKOV Artur GK 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00

Goalkeeping Statistics

No Name GPT GKD GPI MIP  MIP% GA SVS SOG SVS% GAA SOW L
20 KARLA Elvinas 5 5 1 11:30 386 4 1 5 20.00 20.87 000
25 PAVLIUKOV Artur 5 5 5 286:40 96.14 20 144 164 87.80 4.19 014

LEGEND

A Assists D Defence F Forward

G Goals GA Goals against GAA  Goals against as average per 60 minutes

GK  Goalkeeper GKD  Goalkeeper dressed GP Number of games played

GPl  Games played indeed GPT Number of games played by team GWG Game winning goals

L Number of games lost MIP Minutes and seconds played MIP% MIP as percentage

No Jersey number PIM Penalties in minutes Pos Position on team

PPG Power play goals PTS Points SG%  Percentage of goals from total shots

SHG Shorthanded goals SO Shutouts SOG  Shots on goal

SVS Saves SVS% SVS as percentage of total SOG W Number of games won

+/- Plus/minus net
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IIHF ICE HOCKEY U18 WORLD CHAMPIONSHIP DIV | GROUP B

Playing Statistics

PLAYER STATISTICS BY TEAM

As of SAT 18 APR 2015
Including Game #15

SLO - Slovenia

No Name Pos GP G A PTS PIM +/- GWG PPG SHG SOG SG%
1 VLAHOVIC Mark GK 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00
3 CEPON Mark D 5 0 5 5 2 42 0 0 0 10 o0.00
4 ZIBELNIK Andraz D 3 0 O 0 0 +1 0 0 0 2 0.00
6 KAPEL Rok F 5 0 1 1 0 -4 0 0 0 2 0.00
7 ZORKO Luka D 5 1 5 6 2 0 0 1 0 7 1429
8 GLAVIC Gasper F 5 4 2 6 14 +3 0 3 0 14 2857
9 JEZOVSEK Zan F 5 7 1 8 4 -2 1 2 1 27 2593

10 TOMAZEVIC Blaz F 5 2 0 2 0o -3 0 1 0 5 40.00

11 GRAHUT Nik D 5 0 1 1 0 -5 0 0 0 7 0.00

12 SIMSIC Nik F 5 2 5 7 14 -2 0 1 0 12 16.67

13 DROZG Jan F 5 4 2 6 0 +5 0 1 0 13 30.77

14 KUZMAN Zan D 5 0 O 0 2 -1 0 0 0 3 0.00

15 BAN Matevz F 5 0 0 0 4 -3 0 0 0 1 0.00

16 MERCINA Miha D 5 0 1 1 6 -3 0 0 0 4  0.00

17 MARKIC Zan F 5 1 1 2 4 +1 1 0 0 6 16.67

18 PETEK Nik D 5 0 1 1 6 0 0 0 0 3 0.00

19 ULAMEC Luka F 5 0 2 2 0o -1 0 0 0 2 0.00

20 SPREITZER Tilen GK 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00

21 POTOCNIK Kristof F 5 1 0 1 o -2 0 1 0 6 16.67

22 PANGERC Aljaz D 5 0 0 0 2 2 0 0 0 0 0.00

23 JEKLIC Matic F 5 3 3 6 4 +1 0 3 0 11 27.27

24 OREHEK Janez F 5 2 0 2 0 -3 1 0 1 11 18.18

Goalkeeping Statistics
No Name GPT GKD GPI MIP  MIP% GA SVS SOG SVS% GAA SOW L
1 VLAHOVIC Mark 5 5 4 238:46 78.60 15 80 95 84.21 3.77 031
20 SPREITZER Tilen 5 5 1 65:00 21.40 4 24 28 85.71 3.69 001
LEGEND
A Assists D Defence F Forward

G Goals GA Goals against GAA  Goals against as average per 60 minutes

GK  Goalkeeper GKD  Goalkeeper dressed GP Number of games played

GPl  Games played indeed GPT Number of games played by team GWG Game winning goals

L Number of games lost MIP Minutes and seconds played MIP% MIP as percentage

No Jersey number PIM Penalties in minutes Pos Position on team

PPG Power play goals PTS Points SG%  Percentage of goals from total shots

SHG Shorthanded goals SO Shutouts SOG  Shots on goal

SVS Saves SVS% SVS as percentage of total SOG W Number of games won

+/- Plus/minus net
IHM479000_83 30.0 Report Created  SAT 18 APR 2015 22:35 GMT+2 Page 1/1



2015

\3

ICE HOCKEY
U18 WORLD
CHAMPIONSHIP

SL

OVENIA

Division | - Group B

ICE HOCKEY

IIHF ICE HOCKEY U18 WORLD CHAMPIONSHIP DIV | GROUP B

Playing Statistics

PLAYER STATISTICS BY TEAM

As of SAT 18 APR 2015
Including Game #13

UKR - Ukraine

No Name Pos GP G A PTS PIM +/- GWG PPG SHG SOG SG%
1 KRASNOPOLSKIY Yuri GK 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00
2 ZELDICH Vladyslav D 5 0 0 0 4 -2 0 0 0 3 0.00
3 GANOPOLSKYY Ivan D 5 0 O 0 4 -2 0 0 0 4 0.00
4 ALEKSANDROV Olexander D 5 0 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 11 o0.00
5 GRYGORYEV Andri D 5 0 1 1 2 +2 0 0 0 0.00
6 POTSILUIENKO lurii D 5 0 0 0 2 -3 0 0 0 4  0.00
7 FADIEIEV levgen F 5 1 3 4 8 +1 0 0 0 8 1250
8 MATVIENKO Filip F 5 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 6 0.00
9 GERASYMENKO Yegor F 5 3 1 4 2 +4 1 0 0 18 16.67
10 TERCHIEV Artur F 5 2 1 3 0 +2 0 0 0 12 16.67
11 GENERALOV llya F 5 1 0 1 0 +1 0 1 0 2 50.00
12 HEVORKIAN Mykhailo F 5 0 0 0 0o -3 0 0 0 3 0.00
13 SVYSHEV Yaroslav F 4 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 7 14.29
14 DENYSKIN Andriy F 5 0 0 0 2 42 0 0 0 2 0.00
15 SHCHERBAKOV Dmytro F 5 0 1 1 0o -1 0 0 0 5 0.00
16 MEREZHKO Igor D 5 0 1 1 6 +3 0 0 0 11 0.00
17 NIGMATULLIN Renat F 5 1 2 3 4  +1 0 0 0 12 8.33
18 VORONA Olexi F 5 2 1 3 o -1 1 0 0 6 33.33
19 ALEKSANYAN-PETROVICH Sergi F 5 0 O 0 o -3 0 0 0 5 0.00
20 DYACHENKO Bogdan GK 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00
21 SHPAK Yurii D 5 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 1 0.00
24 MAZUR Vadym F 5 2 2 4 0 0 0 2 0 11 1818
Goalkeeping Statistics
No Name GPT GKD GPI MIP  MIP% GA SVS SOG SVS% GAA SOW L
1 KRASNOPOLSKIY Yuri 5 5 2 47:35 15.89 4 8 12 66.67 5.04 00O
20 DYACHENKO Bogdan 5 5 5 251:54 84.11 10 95 105 90.48 2.38 023
LEGEND
A Assists D Defence F Forward
G Goals GA Goals against GAA  Goals against as average per 60 minutes
GK  Goalkeeper GKD  Goalkeeper dressed GP Number of games played
GPl  Games played indeed GPT Number of games played by team GWG Game winning goals
L Number of games lost MIP Minutes and seconds played MIP% MIP as percentage
No Jersey number PIM Penalties in minutes Pos Position on team
PPG Power play goals PTS Points SG%  Percentage of goals from total shots
SHG Shorthanded goals SO Shutouts SOG  Shots on goal
SVS Saves SVS% SVS as percentage of total SOG W Number of games won
+/- Plus/minus net
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